titiitiitiiiti eControlceSkillsAlternativcturnsDownsideccrformanceAbnormalPe ,1,31,21,10, Re   .  Alternative Skill

measures considered include hedging skills as 1-R2(FH7) (Titman and Tiu (2011)), strategy innovation skills, SDI,  as in
Sun, Wang, and Zheng (2012), and market liquidity timing skills as in Cao, Chen, Liang and Lo (2013).  Control variables
are the same as in Table 3.  Panel regression is adjusted for the fund-clustering effect, and time and style fixed effects, and
the Fama-MacBeth regression controls for style dummies, and is adjusted for heteroscedasticity and autocorrelation in
standard errors.  For brevity, only the estimation results for the DownsideReturns are reported here.  Note that sample funds
are restricted to equity styles only for MktLiqTiming related analysis.  Survivorship and backfill biases are controlled for to
the extent that the data allow. * 1% significance;  5% significance; * 10% significance.

49

Table 8
Flows’ Sensitivity to DownsideReturns and UpsideReturns

Panel A: Rank Funds Based on Past DownsideReturns

 Panel Regression  Fama-MacBeth

 3m (% p.q.) 6m (% p. sa.) 1yr (% p.a.) 3m (% p.q.) 6m(% p.sa.) 1yr (% p.a.)
Breakdown of Rank:

Bottom Performance 5.71*  12.33*  30.48*  9.53*  18.62*  38.27*

t-stat 6.29  6.25  6.64  7.69  8.73  6.01

Middle Performance 7.92*  15.65*  27.55*  7.47*  14.27*  25.44*

10.57  9.65  7.19  8.85  9.05  6.64

Top Performance 11.01*  20.67*  35.41*  9.08*  18.40*  32.68*

10.15  8.62  6.13  8.85  9.40  4.56

Ln(AUM) -0.20*  -1.14*  -4.59*  -0.38*  -1.58*  -5.61*

-2.80  -6.78  -10.09  -4.23  -8.94  -8.77

Ln(Family AUM) -0.21*  -0.25*  0.08  -0.04  0.05  0.54*

 -3.23  -1.67  0.19  -0.68  0.46  1.74

VolPast2Y(% p. m.) -0.01  -0.02  -0.07*  0.16*  0.23*  0.18

-0.87  -2.38  -6.12  4.26  3.12  0.82

Styleflow 101.99*  102.30*  101.84*  94.40*  94.85*  94.21*

32.58  27.78  21.74  7.92  8.29  51.72

MgmtFee (%) 0.03  0.15  0.65  -0.06  -0.02  0.33

0.22  0.48  0.82  -0.53  -0.09  0.30

IncentiveFee (%) -0.06*  -0.13*  -0.24*  -0.07*  -0.14*  -0.26*

-4.92  -4.47  -3.39  -7.34  -7.99  -5.21

HighWaterMarkDummy 1.05*  2.60*  6.07*  1.11*  2.79*  7.12*

5.60  6.11  5.68  6.88  8.64  4.97

Leverage 0.00  0.18  0.68  0.19  0.32  0.70

0.02  0.46  0.70  1.23  1.20  0.75

PersonalCapitalDummy 0.52*  0.71*  0.21  0.37  0.47*  -0.03

2.98  1.79  0.21  2.46  1.68  -0.03

RedemptionNotice(days) 0.01*  0.02*  0.06*  0.02*  0.03*  0.06*

3.36  3.11  3.07  5.83  5.75  3.08

Lockup(months) 0.01  0.00  -0.07  0.01  0.00  -0.07

0.92  -0.18  -1.15  0.86  0.13  -0.64

Age (months) -0.01*  -0.02*  -0.06*  -0.01*  -0.03*  -0.07*

-4.53  -5.33  -5.95  -5.62  -7.16  -5.16

MinInvestment 0.16*  0.45*  1.25*  0.13*  0.43*  1.32*

2.64  3.15  3.21  3.60  6.41  5.17

Intercept 2.36  12.91*  51.19*  1.60  13.64*  58.42*

2.26  5.48  8.42  1.11  5.14  6.94

AdjR2(%) 8.98  10.42  11.40  6.46  8.19  9.96
Observations 84893  79284  69396  1348  1279  1157

50

Panel B: Rank Funds Based on Past UpsideReturns

 Panel Regression  Fama-MacBeth

 3m (% p.q.) 6m (% p.sa.) 1yr (% p.a.) 3m (% p.q.) 6m (%p.sa.) 1yr(%p.a.)
Breakdown of Rank:

Bottom Performance 7.44*  11.86*  12.33  6.46*  9.48*  5.67

t-stat 6.75  4.95  2.18  5.11  4.65  0.94

Middle Performance 8.30*  16.49*  30.70*  8.23*  16.60*  31.50*

10.38  9.26  7.44  7.97  8.71  4.29

Top Performance -0.44  -1.81  -6.06  4.72*  9.77*  17.14

-0.42  -0.75  -1.03  3.47  4.12  2.63

Ln(AUM) -0.13*  -1.01*  -4.34*  -0.39*  -1.58*  -5.55*

-1.87  -5.80  -9.22  -4.58  -9.13  -9.46

Ln(Family AUM) -0.25*  -0.33  -0.05  -0.18*  -0.23  0.02

 -3.74  -2.10  -0.12  -2.79  -1.97  0.06

VolPast2Y(% p. m.) -0.02  -0.05  -0.14  -0.33*  -0.73*  -1.53*

-1.56  -1.52  -1.55  -7.85  -9.18  -7.38

Styleflow 99.23*  98.92*  98.37*  90.46*  90.40*  89.49*

30.94  26.32  20.57  5.61  6.45  38.26

MgmtFee (%) 0.13  0.36  1.15  0.10  0.30  1.02

0.93  1.11  1.41  0.86  1.17  0.94

IncentiveFee (%) -0.02  -0.05*  -0.15  -0.01  -0.03*  -0.10*

-1.44  -1.78  -1.98  -1.03  -1.86  -1.85

HighWaterMarkDummy 1.01*  2.55*  6.03*  0.93*  2.41*  6.26*

5.25  5.78  5.44  5.40  6.80  4.30

Leverage 0.09  0.34  1.02  0.31  0.63  1.38

0.53  0.84  1.02  2.05  2.33  1.50

PersonalCapitalDummy 0.26  0.25  -0.87  0.19  0.11  -1.03

1.43  0.60  -0.82  1.30  0.40  -0.99

RedemptionNotice (days) 0.01*  0.03*  0.08*  0.02*  0.03*  0.07*

4.18  4.05  3.87  5.68  5.95  3.71

Lockup (months) -0.01  -0.05*  -0.16  0.00  -0.01  -0.08

-1.07  -1.75  -2.14  0.26  -0.38  -0.63

Age (months) -0.01*  -0.03*  -0.08*  -0.02*  -0.04*  -0.09*

-7.73  -8.14  -7.91  -7.89  -9.15  -5.94

MinInvestment 0.23*  0.60*  1.58*  0.19*  0.54*  1.56*

3.67  4.00  3.86  5.72  8.51  6.48

Intercept 0.81  10.88*  51.07*  5.52*  22.42*  77.07*

0.76  4.50  8.06  3.44  7.23  7.54

AdjR2(%) 7.96  9.12  10.01  5.81  7.33  8.86

Observations 85069  79503 69667  1350  1282  1161

51

Panel C: Test of Equality of Flow Performance Sensitivity Between Down and Up Markets

 Panel Regression  Fama-MacBeth

 3m  6m  1yr  3m  6m  1yr
Breakdown of Rank:

Bottom Performance -1.73 0.47 18.15 3.07*  9.14  32.60*

t-stat -1.21  0.15  2.49  1.74  3.10  3.71

Middle Performance -0.38  -0.84  -3.15  -0.76  -2.33  -6.06

-0.35  -0.35  -0.56  -0.57  -0.94  -0.73

Top Performance 11.45  22.48* 41.46* 4.36  8.63*  15.54

7.59  6.60  5.02 2.56  2.81  1.61

Table 8 reports the sensitivity of fund flows to past 24 months’ DownsideReturns and UpsideReturns.  Following  Sirri and
Tufano (1998), we construct three piece-wise linear performance rank variables, Bottom-, Middle- and Top-performance,
based on DowsideReturn ( UpsideReturns).  We then regress future flows to such rank variables following both panel and
Fama-MacBeth regressions as follows: , 0 1 , 1 2 , 1 3 , 1 3 , 1 ,i t i i i t i i t i i t i i t i tFlow c c Bottom c Middle c Top c Control e         , at quarterly

frequency.  The control variables include: fund AUM, assets managed by funds’ families, volatility of prior 24-month fund